

**ORDER BELOW EXHS.103 IN R.C.S.No. 80/2012**  
**(Passed on 16-07-2025)**

1. This is the applications filed by plaintiffs seeking permission to bring on record defendant Nos.1's legal representative ( for short ' L.R's').
  
2. This is application is not disputed by defendants. The deceased defendant no. 1 expired on 13/10/2024 and plaintiffs filed this application on 19/11/2024 which is well within limitation. Therefore if permission is given to the plaintiffs to bring legal heirs of defendant no. 1 on record then it will help to decide the matter on merit. It will not cause any prejudice to the defendants. Hence order.

**ORDER**

1. The application exh.103 is allowed.
  
2. The plaintiffs are directed to carry out the amendment bringing the L.R's. of defendant No.1 on record and to supply copy of amended plaint and requisite process fee on or before 30-07-2025.

(Pronounced in open Court)

Date-16-07-2025

(S.M. Bohara)  
Civil Judge Junior Division  
Yeola, Dist. Nashik